SERIES
NOMINAL FLOW MAXIMUM PRESSURE TEMPERATURE RANGE VISCOSITY RANGE
GPM m3h PSI Bar °F °C SSU cSt
224A Series™ 15 - 500 3 - 114 200 14 −60 to +450 −50 to +230 28 to 2,000,000 0.1 to 440,000
1224A Series™ 8 - 400 1.8 - 91 200 14 0 to +350 −15 to +175 100 to 2,000,000 20 to 440,000
1224A-BXB Series™ 8 - 400 1.8 - 91 200 14 0 to +350 −15 to +175 100 to 7,500 20 to 1,700
4224A Series™ 15 - 500 3 - 114 200 14 −60 to +450 −50 to +230 28 to 2,000,000 0.1 to 440,000
4224B Series™ 15 - 500 3 - 114 200 14 -60 to +450 −50 to +230 28 to 250,000 0.1 to 55,000

⑤ K, KK, L, LQ, LL and LS sizes, including “A”, “E” and “B” models, are high strength steel ASTM A434 Type 4140 Grade BC or equivalent.
⑥ RS relief valve not available. Contact factory for options.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
L Q 4 2 2 4 A    –     B     X     B
Jacketing:
2 = Jacketed
3* = Foot Mount Casing w/ Jacketed Bracket
Shaft Seal:
1 = O-Pro® Seal
4 = Mechanical Seal
Blank = Packing
Material of
Construction:
4 = Cast Iron
Size: Seal Location:
A = Stuffing Box Seal
B = Behind the Rotor
Basic Series
ConfigurationH
HL
K
KK
L
LQ
LL
LS
Q
QS
M
N
R
RS
* Only the N through RS sizes are
foot mount with jacketed bracket (3).
Application Specific Construction:
BXB = Boxboard
Section 1402
Page 1402.6
Issue I
UNIVERSAL PRODUCT LINE:
CAST IRON — JACKETED PUMPS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2022
224A Series™, 1224A Series™, 1224A-BXB Series™, 4224A Series™, 4224B Series™, 324A Series™,
1324A Series™, 4324A Series™
SPECIAL MATERIALS & OPTIONS SELECTION GUIDELINES
For High Viscosities - Above 2,500 SSU (550 cSt)
• Steel fitted construction recommended above the following viscosities, according to pump size:
Viscosity
Pump Size
H HL K KK L LQ LL LS Q QS M N R RS
SSU 25,000 7,500 25,000 75,000 25,000 25,000 2,500 75,000 7,500 75,000 25,000 75,000 25,000 75,000
cSt 5,500 1,700 5,500 17,000 5,500 5,500 550 17,000 1,700 17,000 5,500 17,000 5,500 17,000
• Extra clearances, depending on viscosity. Contact factory for clearance specifications.
• Special Sealing:
Fluoroelastomer (FKM) Type 1 component seals good up to 15,000 SSU (3,300 cSt).
PTFE Type 9 seals good up to 25,000 SSU (5,500 cSt).
Packed gland good up to 2,000,000 SSU (440,000 cSt).
Cartridge triple lip seals available to 2,000,000 SSU (440,000 cSt).